
The Heuer Classic, Aurora, IL  May 21-22, 2005

Primary
Pilot IAC Number Chapter City, State Aircraft N-Number Known Freestyle Unknown1 Total %pp

1 Giles Henderson 159 61 Charleston IL  Clipped Wing Cub N6620H 398.60 412.90 415.40 1226.90 90.88%
2 Dan Johnson 431841 1 Wonder Lake IL Pitts S1-C S1-C N775RH 386.60 392.20 391.20 1170.00 86.67%
3 Joseph Schuster 431912 Carbondale IL 8KCAB Super Decathlon N297AC 360.60 376.20 374.00 1110.80 82.28%
4 Craig Henry 19118 Milwaukee WI Pitt 52B N312JT 364.00 388.50 353.90 1106.40 81.96%
5 Dana Holladay 430752 1 Island Lake IL Super Decathlon 8KCAB N3175D 363.10 381.70 355.30 1100.10 81.49%
6 Jonathan Abbot 432446 C Carbondale IL YAK 52 YAK 52 N852GC 332.20 356.20 354.00 1042.40 77.21%

Sportsman
Pilot IAC Number Chapter City, State Aircraft N-Number Known Freestyle Unknown1 Total %pp

1 Joe Haycraft 25330 61 Owensboro KY Pitts SIS N427RD 1211.00 1279.80 1288.25 3779.05 86.87%
2 Thomas Rybarczk 431307 Carbondale IL *KCAB Decathlon N297AC 1251.50 1268.70 1229.75 3749.95 86.21%
3 Bob Hart 28522 1 McHenry IL Extra 230 N694DA 1255.75 1243.90 1222.75 3722.40 85.57%
4 Jason Dusel (patch) 431920 C Carbondale IL *KCAB Decathlon N297AC 1185.25 1237.60 1276.38 3699.23 85.04%
5 David Scott 24053 1 Shawwano WI 8KCAB Decathlon N2980D 1240.75 1235.10 1209.12 3684.98 84.71%
6 Scott Campbell 21702 1 Marseilles IL Pitts SIS N225SC 1221.25 1245.80 1136.75 3603.80 82.85%
7 Gordon Penner 429704 34 Cincinnati OH Decathlon 8KCAB N87106 1228.38 1182.00 1188.88 3599.25 82.74%
8 Bob Richards 432022 Noblesville IN Pitts SI-S N71UP 1217.12 1195.50 1159.62 3572.25 82.12%
9 Caleb Robinson 430641 C Carbondale IL AC Super Decathlon N297AC 1182.00 1209.30 1138.38 3529.68 81.14%

10 Todd Ashcraft 21499 1 Aurora IL Dr 107 N123TA 1198.00 1153.30 1088.25 3439.55 79.07%
11 Tom Hartvigsen 430339 0 Winchester IN Pitts S2-B N60770 1103.62 1185.90 1025.62 3315.15 76.21%
12 Leo Widenfeld 2065 1 Crystal Lake IA Decathlon 8KCAB N303SB 684.00 1204.50 1055.12 2943.62 67.67%
13 Michael Gillian 17761 0 Downers Grove IL Standacher N262MJ 500.75 1232.00 1138.62 2871.38 66.01%
14 Jim Klick 6870 1 Crest Hill IL Pitts SIS NPJT 1255.12 1210.50 0.00 2465.62 56.68%
15 Chuck Petersen 688919 1 Buffalo Grove IL Standancher N126RG 1096.00 1000.60 331.50 2428.10 55.82%

Intermediate
Pilot IAC Number Chapter City, State Aircraft N-Number Known Freestyle Unknown1 Total %pp

1 Doug Bartlett 431228 431228 Cary IL Sukhoi SU-29 Ny11SU 1721.30 1652.10 1292.10 4665.50 82.58%
2 Jeff Granger 19907 34 Logansport IN Extra 200 N1492 1705.50 1657.30 1243.60 4606.40 81.53%
3 Doug Partl 17987 1 Monce IL Pitts S2B N16DM 1721.80 1541.90 1285.10 4548.80 80.51%
4 Rob Butts 14312 88 Saline MI Pitts SI-C N23ER 1650.90 1609.40 1247.60 4507.90 79.79%
5 Wayne Buescher 23561 88  MI Standacher 5600F N6035A 1607.80 1566.90 926.50 4101.20 72.59%
6 Cynthia Lyons 24716 1 Naperville IL Extra 200 N9PB 1400.30 1418.70 872.50 3691.50 65.34%
7 Neil Griffin 24511 xxx Dyer TN Pitts S2B N245JH 1561.50 1692.30 276.60 3530.40 62.48%

Advanced
Pilot IAC Number Chapter City, State Aircraft N-Number Known Freestyle Unknown1 Total %pp

1 Michael Golan 28242 288 Telaviv, Israel Extra 300L N78EX 2092.75 2719.50 2429.50 7241.75 85.90%
2 Walter Plentis 559077 88 Waterford MI Laser 200 N23WP 2048.00 2736.20 2345.88 7130.08 84.58%
3 Steve Johnson 20081 20081 Nashville TN Pitts S2-B N16BM 1882.38 2642.00 1689.12 6213.50 73.71%
4 David Underwood 16611 1 Naperville IL Extra 200 N9PB 1878.75 2469.40 1314.62 5662.77 67.17%
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5 Andrew Helfer 430068 1 Naperville IL Pitts S1-U N72BN 1824.38 2301.60 1294.00 5419.98 64.29%
6 Michael Vaknin 930961 1 Northbrook IL Extra 300L N78EX 1982.25 2515.20 518.00 5015.45 59.50%

Unlimited
Pilot IAC Number Chapter City, State Aircraft N-Number Known Freestyle Unknown1 Total %pp

1 Darrell Massman 19779 78 Ognonsbury WI PNN 2 330 N422DM 2402.40 3880.98 0.00 6283.38 84.34%
2 Hugo Ritzenthaler 7414 88 Rochester Hills MI Pitts S1E N96HH 1454.30 2514.00 0.00 3968.30 53.27%

Grass Roots
Pilot IACNumber %pp

1 Giles Henderson 159 90.88%
2 Joe Haycraft 25330 86.87%
3 Dan Johnson 431841 86.67%
4 Thomas Rybarczk 431307 86.21%
5 Jason Dusel (patch) 431920 85.04%
6 David Scott 24053 84.71%
7 Gordon Penner 429704 82.74%
8 Joseph Schuster 431912 82.28%
9 Bob Richards 432022 82.12%

10 Dana Holladay 430752 81.49%
11 Caleb Robinson 430641 81.14%
12 Leo Widenfeld 2065 67.67%
13 Andrew Helfer 430068 64.29%
14 Jim Klick 6870 56.68%

Collegiate Series
Pilot IAC Number School %pp

1 Thomas Rybarczk 431307 Souther 86.21%
2 Jason Dusel (patch) 431920 Souther 85.04%
3 Caleb Robinson 430641 Souther 81.14%
4 Jonathan Abbot 432446 Souther 77.21%

Pitts Trophy
Pilot IACNumber %pp

1 Joe Haycraft 25330 86.87%
2 Scott Campbell 21702 82.85%
3 Bob Richards 432022 82.12%
4 Doug Partl 17987 80.51%
5 Rob Butts 14312 79.79%
6 Tom Hartvigsen 430339 76.21%
7 Steve Johnson 20081 73.71%
8 Andrew Helfer 430068 64.29%
9 Neil Griffin 24511 62.48%

10 Jim Klick 6870 56.68%
11 Hugo Ritzenthaler 7414 53.27%



Judges
Name IACNumber Flights

Jim Klick 6879 J-I7 
Doug Partl 17987 J-S45 J-A12 J-AF6 
Jim KIick 6879 J-P18 J-I14 J-U2 J-UF2 
Finn Jensen 11317 J-P18 J-S15 J-I21 J-A6 J-U2 J-UF2 
Neil Griffin 24511 J-S15 J-AF6 
Greg Morris 27742 J-S30 J-A6 J-AF6 
Jim Buckley 2917 J-P18 J-I21 J-U2 J-UF2 
Hugo Ritzenthaler 7414 J-S30 J-A6 J-AF6 
Steve Johnson 20081 J-P18 J-I21 J-U2 J-UF2 
Randy Reinhardt 13797 J-P18 J-I21 J-U2 J-UF2 
Neil Griffen 24511 J-S15 J-A6 
David Underwood 16611 C-P18 C-I21 C-U2 C-UF2 
Giles Henderson 159 J-S45 J-A12 J-AF6 
Cynthia Lyons 24716 C-S45 C-A12 C-AF6 

Assistants
Name IACNumber Flights

Jason Dusel 431920 AJ-P12 AJ-I14 
Gene Olson 415 CA-I14 CA-U2 CA-UF2 
Lorrie Penner 431036 AJ-S30 AJ-A6 AJ-AF6 
Wayne Byescher 23561 CA-S15 CA-A12 
Greg Morris 27742 CA-P18 CA-I7 
Andrew Helfer 430068 AJ-P18 AJ-I21 AJ-U2 AJ-UF2 
Todd Ashcraft 21499 AJ-P6 AJ-I7 AJ-U2 AJ-UF2 
Nancy Johnson 431955 AJ-S30 AJ-A12 AJ-AF6 
Shawn Gaya 431774 AJ-S45 AJ-A12 AJ-AF6 
Justin Smith AJ-P6 AJ-I7 
Bob Richards 432022 AJ-P6 AJ-I7 
Gordon Penner 429704 AJ-P12 AJ-I14 
Wayne Buescher 23561 CA-S30 CA-AF6 
Rob Butts 242312 AJ-S30 AJ-A6 AJ-AF6 
Rory Olson 1049 AJ-S15 
Jeff Granger 19907 AJ-S15 AJ-A6 
Bob Hart 185522 AJ-P6 AJ-I7 AJ-U2 AJ-UF2 
Jeff Grainger 19907 AJ-S30 AJ-A6 AJ-AF6 
Caleb Robinson 430641 AJ-P6 AJ-I7 AJ-U2 AJ-UF2 
Walt Plentis 559077 AJ-P18 AJ-I21 AJ-U2 AJ-UF2 
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